

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12529 OF 2017

Shri. Vilas Dharma Patil And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.Respondent

N.V. Walawalkar, Adv. a/w/ Suresh M Sabrad For Petitioner
Mr. V.S. Gokhale, B Panel Counsel, for State / R. No. 1 To 3.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 15th November, 2019

P.C. :

No Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)